This Free Cash transfer will make monies available to be able to 
hold both of these events if necessary. 

Finance Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 
Select Board Recommendation 5 0 0 

SECTION 6: TO GENERAL FUND RESERVE FUND 
To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars and no cents ($125,000.00) from Free Cash to the Reserve Fund (01013257) to 
be available for extraordinary or unforeseen expenditures in Fiscal Year 2024, or take 
any other action relative thereto. 

Requested by the Select Board 

Explanation: In accordance with MGL Chapter 40, Section 6, the Reserve Fund is a sum of money

[...]

This request brings the reserves of the Town more in line with 
Government Finance Officers Association recommendations. 

Finance Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 
Select Board Recommendation 5 0 0 

SECTION 7: TO FUND NORTH JETTY BEACH REMEDIATION PROJECT 
To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars and no cents ($215,000.00) from Free Cash to the Pamet Harbor Dredge Budget 
(01066058) to pay the costs of the beach remediation project at Pamet Harbor’s north 
jetty, and for the payment of all other costs incidental and related thereto; or take any 
other action relative thereto.

[...]

is a short- to medium- term solution that will be implemented while the coastal geology of the area is 
studied and longer- term solutions are identified. 

Finance Committee Recommendation    
Select Board Recommendation    

SECTION 8: TO FUND SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER PROGRAM 
To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of Twenty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred 
Eighteen Dollars and no cents ($26,718.00) from Free Cash to the Health and 
Conservation Budget (01051152) to pay the costs of Truro’s share of a regional 
substance use disorder program in an amount issued to the town as part of a statewide 
opioid settlement, and for the payment of all other costs incidental and related thereto;

[...]

Beach’s parking lot is expected in a subsequent year. 

Finance Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 
Select Board Recommendation 5 0 0        

SECTION 10: TO REPLACE THE EXTERIOR DOORS FOR TRURO CENTRAL SCHOOL  
To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of One Hundred Seventy Thousand 
Dollars and no cents ($170,000.00) from Free Cash to the Public Education Capital 
Budget (01030058) to pay the costs of construction services to replace the exterior 
doors at Truro Central School, and for the payment of all other costs incidental and 
related thereto; or take any other action relative thereto.

[...]

well protection zones based on the direction of groundwater flow. 

Finance Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 
Select Board Recommendation 5 0 0 

SECTION 13: TO FUND A COMPREHENSIVE WASTEWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN 
To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of Fifty-Six Thousand Dollars and no 
cents ($56,000.00) from Free Cash to the Health and Conservation Department Services 
Budget (01051152) to pay the costs of procuring a consultant to provide the technical 
assistance required to complete a comprehensive wastewater management plan, and 
for the payment of all other costs incidental and related thereto;

[...]

programs and will also support future forecasting for residential and economic development.  

Finance Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 
Select Board Recommendation 5 0 0 

SECTION 14: TO FUND SUPPLEMENTAL SHORT-TERM EMS SUPPORT 
To see if the Town will vote to transfer the sum of Seven Hundred Six Thousand Dollars 
and no cents ($706,000.00) from Free Cash to the Fire & Rescue Department Budget 
(010220) to pay the costs of one-time and short-term Emergency Medical Service 
provision and related equipment and capital, and for the payment of all other costs 
incidental and related thereto;

[...]

Affordable Housing Stabilization Fund is $558,602.47. 

Finance Committee Recommendation 5 0 0 
Select Board Recommendation 5 0 0 DRAFT

Article 11: General Override for Emergency Medical Services Provision 
To see if the Town will vote to, effective July 1, 2023, raise and appropriate the sum of 
Six Hundred One Thousand, One Hundred Twenty-Two dollars and no cents 
($601,122.00) to be appropriated to the Fire & Rescue Department Budget (010220) for 
the provision of Emergency Medical Services, and further to make this appropriation 
contingent upon the passage of an override ballot question under Chapter 59, Section 
21C(g) of the General Laws (Proposition 2 ½), or to take any other relative thereto.